The Rhode Island April 2022
Department of State Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: May 04, 2022 07:28 PM
Contact Information

Name: CAROLYN MURRAY Phone: 4013832424
Address: 1 W Exchange St Ste 302
Email: cmurray@fscapitol.com Providence,RI
02903

Reported Compensation:

Date Type Value Paid By

Reported Expenditures:

Date Amount Beneficiary Paid To Reason On Behalf Of

Reported Anything of Value:

Date Type Value Paid To Beneficiary Title Office Location

Reported Contributions:

Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Apr 17,

2022 $100.00 Friends of Karen Alzate State Rep. Karen Alzate Monetary

Apr 17,

2022 $100.00 Friends of David Bennett Rep David Bennett Monetary



Date Amount Paid To Beneficiary Office Contribution Type

Apr 26, State Representative Julie

2022 $100.00 Friends of Julie Casimiro Casimiro Monetary

Apr 26,

2022 $50.00 Friends of Deb Fellela Deb Fellela Monetary

Apr 17, Friends of Kathleen .
. Kathl K Monet
2022 $300.00 Kazarian athleen Kazarian onetary

Apr 17, State Representative Joe

2022 $150.00 Friends of Joe Solomon Solomon Monetary

Apr 17,

2022 $150.00 Friends of Cindy Coyne Senator Cindy Coyne Monetary

Apr 17, Friends of Frank
100.0 Frank Lombard Monet
2022 $100.00 Lombardo rank Lombardo onetary

Apr 17,

2022 $150.00 Friends of Josh Miller State Senator Josh Miller Monetary

Apr 27,
2022

$1,000.00 RI Senate Leadership PAC RI Senate Leadership PAC Monetary

Reported Subjects:

Business & Professions

Cable TV,Public Utilities,Television

Computer Technology

Consumer Affairs



CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of NATURAL FIBERS ALLIANCE

Farms

Financial Institutions

Firearms

Health Care Plans/Services,Health Insurance,Insurance,Medical

Insurance

Labor,Wages

Motor Vehicles,Plates (M.V.)

Police & Fire

Taxation,Tobacco

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RAI, SERVICES COMPANY

Taxation

Transportation

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CARFAX, INC.

Reported Bills:

H6609

H7016



H7114

H7160

H7230

H7264

H7371

H7409

H7414

H7708

H7742

H7752

H7777

H7780




H7912

H7932

H7933

H7934

$2006

S2126

S2149

$2222

Reported Public Bodies:

Reported Executive Officials:

General Assembly

Office of the Governor



