April 2022 Lobbyist Activities Report

Filed date: May 04, 2022 07:28 PM

Contact Information

Name: CAROLYN MURRAY Phone: 4013832424

Address: 1 W Exchange St Ste 302

Email: cmurray@fscapitol.com Providence,RI

02903

Reported Compensation:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid By
No Compensation reported.			

Reported Expenditures:

Date	Amount	Beneficiary	Paid To	Reason	On Behalf Of
No Expendit	ures reported.				

Reported Anything of Value:

Date	Туре	Value	Paid To	Beneficiary	Title	Office	Location
No Anything (Of Value report	ed.					

Reported Contributions:

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Mia Ackerman	Rep. Mia Ackerman		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Karen Alzate	State Rep. Karen Alzate		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	friends of jackie baginski	Rep. Jackie Baginski		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of David Bennett	Rep David Bennett		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$300.00	Friends of Chris Blazejewski	Rep. Chris Blazejewski		Monetary

Date	Amount	Paid To	Beneficiary	Office	Contribution Type
Apr 26, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Julie Casimiro	State Representative Julie Casimiro		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$300.00	Friends of Jay Edwards	Rep. Jay Edwards		Monetary
Apr 26, 2022	\$50.00	Friends of Deb Fellela	Deb Fellela		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Kathleen Fogarty	State Representative Kathleen Fogarty		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$300.00	Friends of Kathleen Kazarian	Kathleen Kazarian		Monetary
Apr 27, 2022	\$150.00	Friends of Pat Serpa	State Representative Pat Serpa		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$150.00	Friends of Joe Solomon	State Representative Joe Solomon		Monetary
Apr 27, 2022	\$75.00	Committee to elect Teresa Tanzi	State Representative Teresa Tanzi		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$150.00	Friends of Cindy Coyne	Senator Cindy Coyne		Monetary
Apr 26, 2022	\$125.00	Friends of Hanna Gallo	Sen Hanna Gallo		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$100.00	Friends of Frank Lombardo	Frank Lombardo		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$300.00	McCaffrey for State Senate	State Senator Michael McCaffrey		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$150.00	Friends of Josh Miller	State Senator Josh Miller		Monetary
Apr 17, 2022	\$1,000.00	Friends of Dominick J. Ruggerio	Sen. Dominick Ruggiero		Monetary
Apr 27, 2022	\$1,000.00	RI Senate Leadership PAC	RI Senate Leadership PAC		Monetary

Reported Subjects:

Business & Professions

 $\textbf{CAROLYN MURRAY} \ \text{via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of DOORDASH, INC.} \\$

Cable TV, Public Utilities, Television

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of COX COMMUNICATION-NORTHEAST REGION

Computer Technology

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of APPLE INC.

Consumer Affairs

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROMOTIONAL EVENTS, INC.

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of NATURAL FIBERS ALLIANCE

Farms

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

Financial Institutions

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of OPPFI

Firearms

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of NATIONAL SHOOTING SPORTS FOUNDATION

Health Care Plans/Services, Health Insurance, Insurance, Medical

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CENTENE CORPORATION ON BEHALF OF ITS AFFILIATES AND SUBSIDIARIES

Insurance

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Labor, Wages

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND FOOD DEALERS ASSOCIATION

Motor Vehicles, Plates (M.V.)

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CARVANA

Police & Fire

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of GETAC VIDEO SOLUTIONS, INC.

Taxation, Tobacco

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CIGAR ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA, INC.

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RAI, SERVICES COMPANY

Taxation

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of RHODE ISLAND BEVERAGE ASSOCIATION

Transportation

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of 3M COMPANY

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of CARFAX, INC.

Reported Bills:

H6609

H6609 Promote CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H7016

H7016	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7114		
H7114	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7160		
H7160	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7230		
H7230	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7264		
H7264	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7371		
H7371	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7409		
H7409	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7414		
H7414	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7708		
H7708	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7742		
H7742	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7752		
H7752	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7777		
H7777	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7780		
H7780	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

H7912		
H7912	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
H7932		
H7932	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
Н7933		
H7933	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
Н7934		
H7934	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2006		
S2006	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2126		
S2126	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2149		
S2149	Oppose	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION
S2222		
S2222	Promote	CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of AMERICAN PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

Reported Public Bodies:

No public_bodies reported.

Reported Executive Officials:

General Assembly

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of COX COMMUNICATION-NORTHEAST REGION

Office of the Governor

CAROLYN MURRAY via F/S CAPITOL CONSULTING, LLC on behalf of COX COMMUNICATION-NORTHEAST REGION